
   Nevada Division of Forestry – Employee Roster, State Headquarters
   2478 Fairview Dr, Carson City, NV 89701
   Business Phone (775) 684-2500  Fax (775) 684-2570

     Administration – Fax # 684-2570
Name   Position    O�ce #   Email
Pete Anderson State Forester    684-2501  petea@forestry.nv.gov 
Rich Harvey  Deputy State Forester  684-2503  rharvey@forestry.nv.gov
Maya Woods     Admin Asst IV    684-2512  mwoods@forestry.nv.gov
Melissa Bowman Admin Asst II    684-2514  mabowman@forestry.nv.gov

     Fire Program – Fax # 684-2573
Mike Dondero  Fire Program Manager  684-2556  mdondero@forestry.nv.gov
Kacey KC  Community Protection  684-2511  kaceykc@forestry.nv.gov

     Resource Program – Fax # 684-2571
John Christopherson Resource Program Manager  684-2507  jchrist@forestry.nv.gov   
Susan Stead  U & CF Program Coordinator  684-2506  sstead@forestry.nv.gov
John Watermolen Stewardship Program Coordinator 684-2530  jwatermo@forestry.nv.gov 
Gail Durham  Forest Health Specialist.  684-2513  gdurham@forestry.nv.gov
Eric Roussel  Biomass / Seedbank Coordinator 684-2510  eroussel@forestry.nv.gov

     Camp Program – Fax #684-2571
Jody Weintz  Conservation Camp Manager 684-2505   jweintz@forestry.nv.gov
Melissa Emerson Camp Administrative O�cer  684-2531  memerson@forestry.nv.gov
Mark Livengood Camp Training O�cer  684-2552  mlivengood@forestry.nv.gov 

     Administrative Services – Fax # 684-2573
Scott Sisco  Deputy State Forester/ASO IV 684-2522  ssisco@forestry.nv.gov
Tammy Meyer  Admin Services O�cer II  684-2521  tmeyer@forestry.nv.gov
Kelly Williams  Admin Services O�cer I  684-2534  kmwilliams@forestry.nv.gov
Pat Misch  Account Tech III   684-2526  pbmisch@forestry.nv.gov
Rob Gregg  Management Analyst III  684-2532  rgregg@forestry.nv.gov 
Shirley DeCrona Grants Management Analyst  684-2528  sdecrona@forestry.nv.gov
Kathy Rubin  Fire Bus Management/FEMA  684-2523  karubin@forestry.nv.gov     
Carole Bien  Accounting Asst III   684-2520  cbien@forestry.nv.gov 
Joel Smedes  Accounting Asst III   684-2527  jsmedes@forestry.nv.gov
Linda Zimmerli Accounting Asst II   684-2529  lszimmerli@forestry.nv.gov
Debra Miller  Accounting Asst II   684-2524             debbiemiller@forestry.nv.gov 
Valetta Drake  Accounting Asst I   684-2525  vdrake@forestry.nv.gov
Sarena Nichols Admin Asst II - CRU   684-2553  snichols@forestry.nv.gov
Penny Webb  Admin Asst II - CRU   684-2548  pwebb@forestry.nv.gov
Dave Young  Information Technology  684-2502  dyoung@forestry.nv.gov 
Rose Henderson Fire Preparedness   684-2517  rhenderson@forestry.nv.gov

     Personnel/Payroll – Fax # 684-2572
Teri Hack  Personnel Technician III  684-2508  thack@forestry.nv.gov
Theresa Patrick Personnel Technician II   684-2504  tpatrick@forestry.nv.gov
Pat Smith  Admin Asst II    684-2509  pwsmith@forestry.nv.gov


